1(10)

N

Jordbruks
verket

Antal hundar per ras

Ras Antal hundar
AFFENPINSCHER 573
AFGHANHUND 493
AIREDALETERRIER 886
AKITA 501
ALANO ESPANOL 12
ALASKAN HUSKY 2075
ALASKAN KLEE KAl 15
ALASKAN MALAMUTE 1754
ALPENLANDISCHE DACHSBRACKE 847
AMERICAN AKITA 438
AMERICAN BULLY 3466
AMERICAN ESKIMO DOG 1
AMERICAN FOXHOUND 89
AMERICAN HAIRLESS TERRIER 342
AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER 9818
AMERICAN TOY FOX TERRIER 49
AMERICAN WOLFDOG 274
AMERIKANSK BULLDOG 730
AMERIKANSK COCKER SPANIEL 3057
ANATOLISK HERDEHUND 77
APPENZELLER SENNENHUND 26
AUSSIEDOODLE 47
AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG 279
AUSTRALIAN COBBERDOG 384
AUSTRALIAN KELPIE 1533
AUSTRALIAN LABRADOODLE 642
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 4898
AUSTRALIAN STOCK DOG/WORKING KELPIE 512
AUSTRALISK TERRIER 1208
AZAWAKH 17
BARBET 293
BASENJI 758
BASSET ARTESIEN NORMAND 467
BASSET BLEU DE GASCOGNE 40
BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE 1209
BASSET HOUND 720
BAYERSK VILTSPARHUND 473
BEAGLE 4434

BEARDED COLLIE 2206




Ras Antal hundar
BEAUCERON 305
BEDLINGTONTERRIER 694
BELGISK VALLHUND/ GROENENDAEL 832
BELGISK VALLHUND/ LAEKENOIS 91
BELGISK VALLHUND/ MALINOIS 2560
BELGISK VALLHUND/ TERVUEREN 1650
BERGAMASCO 75
BERGER DES PYRENEES A FACE RASE 117
BERGER DES PYRENEES A POIL LONG 266
BERGER PICARD 28
BERNEDOODLE 34
BERNER SENNENHUND 4908
BICHON FRISE 5277
BICHON HAVANAIS 9478
BIEWER 188
BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND 10
BLODHUND 112
BLUETICK COONHOUND 34
BOERBOEL 302
BOLOGNESE 807
BORDER COLLIE 14075
BORDERTERRIER 6345
BORZOI 1004
BOSANSKI OSTRODLAKI GONIC-BARAK 65
BOSTONTERRIER 1786
BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 488
BOXER 4937
BRACCO ITALIANO 189
BRAQUE D'AUVERGNE

BRAQUE DU BOURBONNAIS

BRAQUE FRANCAIS, TYPE PYRENEES

BRETON 874
BRIARD 1148
BRIQUET GRIFFON VENDEEN 1
BROHOLMER 165
BULLMASTIFF 775
BULLTERRIER 981
CAIRNTERRIER 4112
CANAAN DOG 183
CANADIAN ESKIMO DOG 19
CANE CORSO 2357
CAO DA SERRA DA ESTRELA, KORTHARIG 31
CAO DA SERRA DA ESTRELA, LANGHARIG 55
CAO DA SERRA DE AIRES 39

CAO DE CASTRO LABOREIRO
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Ras Antal hundar
CAO FILA DE SAO MIGUEL 3
CAVACHON 1
CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL 12097
CAVAPOO 970
CESKOSLOVENSKY VLCAK 71
CESKY FOUSEK 5
CESKY TERRIER 221
CHART POLSKI 15
CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER 188
CHIHUAHUA 2305
CHIHUAHUA, KORTHARIG 13407
CHIHUAHUA, LANGHARIG 13715
CHINESE CHONGQING DOG 12
CHINESE CRESTED DOG 7851
CHODSKY PES 243
CHOW-CHOW 1016
CIMARRON URUGUAYO 1
CIOBANESC ROMANESC CORB 2
CIOBANESC ROMANESC DE BUCOVINA 4
CIOBANESC ROMANESC MIORITIC 33
CIRNECO DELLETNA 52
CLUMBER SPANIEL 220
COCKER SPANIEL 12940
COCKERPOO 2654
COLLIE 173
COLLIE, KORTHARIG 578
COLLIE, LANGHARIG 4564
CONTINENTAL BULLDOG 30
COTON DE TULEAR 1637
CRETAN HOUND 4
CRUCE BODEGUERO 7
CURLY COATED RETRIEVER 353
DALMATINER 2835
DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 267
DANSK SPIDS 7
DANSK/SVENSK GARDSHUND 9568
DEUTSCHE BRACKE 4
DOBERMANN 2879
DOGO ARGENTINO 443
DOGO CANARIO 356
DOGUE DE BORDEAUX 700
DRENTSCHE PATRIJSHOND 75
DREVER 7845
DUNKERSTOVARE 75
DVARGPINSCHER 4385
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Ras Antal hundar
DVARGSCHNAUZER 583
DVARGSCHNAUZER, PEPPAR & SALT 4983
DVARGSCHNAUZER, SVART 4482
DVARGSCHNAUZER, SVART & SILVER 4015
DVARGSCHNAUZER, VIT 1139
DVARGSPETS 668
ENGELSK BULLDOGG 2001
ENGELSK SETTER 1863
ENGELSK SPRINGER SPANIEL 8578
ENGLISH TOY TERRIER 128
ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND 53
EPAGNEUL BLEU DE PICARDIE 3
EPAGNEUL FRANCAIS 5
EPAGNEUL PICARD 1
ERDELYI KOPO 8
ESTLANDSSTOVARE 5
EURASIER 2086
FARAOHUND 188
FIELD SPANIEL 193
FILA BRASILEIRO 47
FINSK LAPPHUND 6686
FINSK SPETS 2920
FINSK STOVARE 4055
FLATCOATED RETRIEVER 8282
FOXHOUND 35
FRANSK BULLDOGG 14290
GALGO ESPANOL 345
GAMMAL DANSK HONSEHUND 118
GOLDADOR 12
GOLDEN RETRIEVER 27813
GONCZY POLSKI 460
GORDONSETTER 1020
GOS D'ATURA CATALA 168
GOTLANDSSTOVARE 136
GRAND BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 138
GRAND BLEU DE GASCOGNE 1
GRAND DANOIS 2725
GREAT JAPANESE DOG 110
GREYHOUND 1589
GRIFFON BELGE 354
GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS 578
GRIFFON DARRET A'POIL DUR/KORTHALS 29
GRIFFON FAUVE DE BRETAGNE 90
GRIFFON NIVERNAIS 76
GROSSER MUNSTERLANDER 112
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Ras

Antal hundar

GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND
GRONLANDSHUND

HALDENSTOVARE
HAMILTONSTOVARE

HANNOVERANSK VILTSPARHUND
HEDEHUND

HELLINIKOS ICHNILATIS

HOKKAIDO

HOLLANDSE HERDERSHOND
HOLLANDSE HERDERSHOND, KORTHARIG
HOLLANDSE HERDERSHOND, LANGHARIG
HOLLANDSE HERDERSHOND, STRAVHARIG
HOVAWART

HRVATSKI OVCAR

HYGENSTOVARE

HALLEFORSHUND

IRISH GLEN OF IMAAL TERRIER

IRISH SOFTCOATED WHEATEN TERRIER
IRLANDSK ROD OCH VIT SETTER
IRLANDSK ROD SETTER

IRLANDSK TERRIER

IRLANDSK VARGHUND

IRLANDSK VATTENSPANIEL
ISLANDSK FARHUND

ISTARSKI KRATKODLAKI GONIC
ITALIENSK VINTHUND

JACK RUSSELL TERRIER
JAKUTSKAJA LAJKA

JAPANESE CHIN

JAPANSK SPETS

JUZINORUSSKAJA OVTJARKA
JAMTHUND

KAI

KANGAL

KARELSK BJORNHUND

KARPATISK HERDEHUND
KAVKAZSKAJA OVTJARKA

KEESHOND

KERRY BLUE TERRIER

KING CHARLES SPANIEL

KLEINER MUNSTERLANDER

KOKONI

KOMONDOR

KOREA JINDO DOG

KORTHARIG VORSTEH

223
397
22
4026
148
56
12

4
20
265
45
16
1582
11
11
887
83
4658
93
3300
430
842
74
1058

1088
23467
27
609
2988
19
19194
11

84
1147

329
947
353
294
2080
20
27

2757
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Ras

Antal hundar

KRASKI OVCAR
KRITIKOS ICHNILATIS
KROMFOHRLANDER

KUVASZ

LABRADOODLE

LABRADOR RETRIEVER
LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO
LAKELANDTERRIER

LANCASHIRE HEELER

LANDSEER

LAPSK VALLHUND

LEONBERGER

LHASA APSO

LOUISIANA CATAHOULA LEOPARD
LURCHER

LANGHARIG VORSTEH

LOWCHEN

MAGYAR AGAR

MALTESER

MALTIPOO
MANCHESTERTERRIER
MAREMMANO-ABRUZZESE
MASTIFF

MASTIN ESPANOL

MASTINO NAPOLETANO
MEXIKANSK NAKENHUND
MEXIKANSK NAKENHUND, LITEN
MEXIKANSK NAKENHUND, MELLAN
MEXIKANSK NAKENHUND, STOR
MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD
MINIATYRBULLTERRIER

MOPS

MUDI

NEDERLANDSE KOOIKERHONDJE
NEWFOUNDLANDSHUND

NIHON TERIA

NORFOLKTERRIER
NORRBOTTENSPETS

NORSK BUHUND

NORSK LUNDEHUND

NORSK ALGHUND, GRA

NORSK ALGHUND, SVART
NORWICHTERRIER

NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER

OGAR POLSKI

4
1
826
257
3115
35876
5833
228
798
666
727
3076
2704
31
523
96
421
20
4202
464
177
180
479
56
70
57
100
213
198
971
676
6626
210
1245
1467

995
1988
680
294
8061
233
747
4564
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Ras

Antal hundar

OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG

OLDE ENGLISH BULLDOG
OTTERHOUND

PAPILLON

PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER

PARTI SCHNAUZER

PATTERDALE TERRIER

PEKINGESE

PERDIGUEIRO PORTUGUES

PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL

PERRO DOGO MALLORQUIN/CA DE BOU
PERRO MAJORERO

PERRO SIN PELO DEL PEL PERU

PERRO SIN PELO DEL PEL PERU, GRANDE
PERRO SIN PELO DEL PEL PERU, MEDIO
PERRO SIN PELO DEL PEL PERU,PEQUENO
PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN
PETIT BLEU DE GASCOGNE

PETIT BRABANCON

PHALENE

PHU QUOC RIDGEBACK

PINSCHER

PITBULLTERRIER

PLOTTHOUND

PODENCO ANDALUZ

PODENCO CANARIO

PODENCO IBICENCO

PODENCO MANETO

PODENGO PORTUG.,CERDOSO/PEQUENO
PODENGO PORTUGUES

PODENGO PORTUGUES, LISO/MEDIO
PODENGO PORTUGUES, LISO/PEQUENO
POINTER

POLSKI OWCZAREK NIZINNY

POLSKI OWCZAREK PODHALANSKI
POMCHI

POMERANIAN

POMSKY

PORCELAINE

PORTUGISISK VATTENHUND

POSAVSKI GONIC

PRAZSKY KRYSARIK

PUDEL

PUDEL,DVARG

PUDEL,MELLAN

261
826
7
7107
2011
3

27
694

2151
31

12
52
88
36
2453
24
1231
1251
11
1376
855
306
152
41
137
18
143
76
35
334
1515
393
37
572
6281

15
2232
119
1129
554
11047
5907
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Ras Antal hundar
PUDEL,STOR 5825
PUDEL,TOY 2700
PUDELPOINTER 11
PULI 540
PUMI 1260
PYRENEERHUND 683
PYRENEISK MASTIFF 141
RAFIERO DO ALENTEJO 18
RAT TERRIER 20
RATERO MALLORQUIN 4
RATONERO BODEGUERO ANDALUZ 55
RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 4545
RIESENSCHNAUZER 149
RIESENSCHNAUZER, PEPPAR&SALT 146
RIESENSCHNAUZER, SVART 1668
ROTTWEILER 15235
RUSSKAJA GONTJAJA 105
RUSSKAYA TSVETNAYA BOLONKA 313
RUSSKIY TOY 872
RYSK EUROPEISK LAJKA 85
RYSK FLACKIG STOVARE 30
RYSK SVART TERRIER 46
SAARLOOS WOLFHOND 28
SABUESO ESPANOL 17
SALUKI 1022
SAMOJEDHUND 3452
SANKT BERNHARDSHUND 89
SANKT BERNHARDSHUND, KORTHARIG 502
SANKT BERNHARDSHUND, LANGHARIG 840
SARPLANINAC 151
SCHABRADOR 127
SCHAPENDOES 1555
SCHILLERSTOVARE 1440
SCHIPPERKE 1002
SCHNAUZER, PEPPAR&SALT 1460
SCHNAUZER, SVART 1196
SCHWEIZISKA STOVARE/ BERNER 3
SCHWEIZISKA STOVARE/ LUZERNER 468
SCHWEIZISKA STOVARE/ SCHWYZER 63
SCHWEIZISKA STOVARE/JURA 3
SCHAFER 32410
SEALYHAMTERRIER 151
SERBSKI GONIC 23
SHAR-PEI 740
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 10826
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Ras Antal hundar
SHIBA 1646
SHIH TZU 7141
SHIH-POO 215
SHILOH SHEPHERD 44
SIBERIAN HUSKY 7054
SILKEN WINDHOUND 39
SILKEN WINDSPRITE 2
SILKY TERRIER 247
SKOTSK HJORTHUND 161
SKOTSK TERRIER 456
SKYETERRIER 73
SKANSK TERRIER 33
SLOUGHI 272
SLOVENSKY CUVAC 3
SLOVENSKY HRUBOSRSTY STAVAC 6
SLOVENSKY KOPOV 592
SLATHARIG FOXTERRIER 1498
SMALANDSSTOVARE 936
SPINONE 148
SREDNEASIATSKAJA OVTJARKA 84
STABYHOUN 735
STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER 8627
STEIRISCHE RAUHHAARBRACKE 6
STRAVHARIG FOXTERRIER 692
STRAVHARIG VORSTEH 2392
SUSSEX SPANIEL 35
SVART TERRIER 122
SVENSK LAPPHUND 1083
SVENSK VARGHUND 18
SVENSK VIT ALGHUND 637
TAIGAN 1
TAIWAN DOG 1
TAMASKAN DOG 23
TAX 8032
TAX, KORTHARIG DVARG 1281
TAX, KORTHARIG KANIN 361
TAX, KORTHARIG NORMALSTOR 2594
TAX, LANGHARIG DVARG 2135
TAX, LANGHARIG KANIN 369
TAX, LANGHARIG NORMALSTOR 1049
TAX, STRAVHARIG DVARG 793
TAX, STRAVHARIG KANIN 134
TAX, STRAVHARIG NORMALSTOR 6615
TENTERFIELD TERRIER 37
TERRIER BRASILEIRO 337
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Ras

Antal hundar

THAI BANGKAEW DOG
THAI RIDGEBACK DOG
TIBETANSK MASTIFF
TIBETANSK SPANIEL
TIBETANSK TERRIER

TORNJAK

TOSA

TREEING WALKER COONHOUND
TYSK SPETS

TYSK SPETS/DVARG

TYSK SPETS/KEESHOND

TYSK SPETS/KLEINSPITZ

TYSK SPETS/MITTELSPITZ
TYSKJAKTTERRIER

UNGERSK VIZSLA

UNGERSK VIZSLA, KORTHARIG
UNGERSK VIZSLA, STRAVHARIG
WACHTELHUND

WEIMARANER

WEIMARANER, KORTHARIG
WEIMARANER, LANGHARIG
WELSH CORGI, CARDIGAN
WELSH CORGI, PEMBROKE
WELSH SHEEPDOG

WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL
WELSHTERRIER

WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER
WETTERHOUN

WHIPPET

VIT HERDEHUND

VIT SCHAFER

VOLPINO ITALIANO

WORKING KELPIE

VORSTEH
VOSTOTINOEVROPEJSKAJA OVTJARKA
VASTGOTASPETS

VASTSIBIRISK LAIKA
YORKSHIRETERRIER
OSTERREICHISCHER PINSCHER
OSTSIBIRISK LAIKA

9

48
174
4111
1651

39
28
230
58

703
2746
2535

90
548
23
5946
55

747

100
1384

981

88
3932

403

3213

4752
1426
637
509
88
286
52
2405
740
8661

2256
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